

GR-2196/2013

22.01.2024:

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Both the accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Witnesses Doli Kar and Kalu Das are present with summons.

S/R odf summons upon witness Tamal Das is received after proper service.

But none turned up today.

Ld.APP is on leave. So the case is adjourned today.

Fix **07.06.2024** for Evidence.

Issue fresh summons upon witness Tamal Das .

sd/- A.N. Warsi
JM 4th Court