

GR-2196/2013

06.09.2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Out of two accused persons on c/b , accused Tarun Sarkar is present.

Another accused persons is represented by petition u/s 317 CrPC

De-facto complainant Dolly Kar and CSW-4 Kalu Das are present with summons

Ld APP and Ld Defence Counsel are present.

Witnesses are examined and cross-examined in full as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively and discharged.

The typed complaint together with the signature of PW-1 thereon is marked as

Exbt.1

Fix **13.01.2026** for Evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW-6

D&C

JM 4th Court

JM 4th Court